RESOLUTION NO. 679

A RESOLUTION, accepting King County Treasurer's correction deed to Chesterfield Park.

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of King County have heretofore caused the Treasurer of said County to prepare, execute and deliver a deed, dated July 26, 1956, quit claiming and conveying the County's interest in the westerly extension of S. E. 25th Street lying westerly of the intersection of said street with 100th Avenue, S. E. commonly known as Chesterfield Park, as more fully described in said deed to the City of Bellevue, being a correction of the legal description and extension of the uses heretofore conveyed in said Treasurer's deed dated July 9, 1956; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Bellevue has determined that the acceptance of said deed and utilization of the land therein described for parks and other public purposes would be to the best interest of the public and the City of Bellevue; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Bellevue that King County Treasurer's deed No. 36530 be accepted and recorded.

PASSED by the City Council on the 14th day of August, 1956, and signed in authentication of its passage this 14th day of August, 1956.

(SEAL)

Attest: Ichola Clerk